1

.-|:_.\:‘. E B
) - b
'-"5‘_-.__ M. { '1‘ !
e _-...._-.-....-_'_..=:,_'-;._--F.l:‘ i

= J‘ z :

COMPAGNIE DU CHEMIN DE FER goldenpass E(

MONTREUX OBERLAND BERNOIS







3h15

Time of travel Montreux - Interlaken

1275 m

Highest point (Saanenmdoser)

395 m

Lowest point (Montreux)

26

Tunnels (Montreux - Interlaken)

77

Bridges (Montreux - Interlaken)

2'424 m

Longest tunnel (Tunnel de Jaman)

Sister railway

4 NAN<AI

All prices in CHF, including 8,1 % VAT.

Prices, timetables and train composition are subject to change.
General terms and conditions of the Compagnie du Chemin de fer Montreux Oberland bernois SA apply.

© Copyright MOB. Version October 2023

Table of contents

GoldenPass Express
GoldenPass Belle-Epoque
GoldenPass Panoramic
Rochers-de-Naye
Pléiades

Funicular railways
Chocolate Train

Cheese Train

Swiss Travel System
HLGR

Purchases & Reservations

Fares

MOB




MOB wbls

From Montreux to Interlaken: A fascinating journey between lakes

and moutains

The GoldenPass Express offers a direct connection without change between Montreux and Interlaken in 3 hours and
15 minutes. Revolutionary technology with variable track gauge makes the dream a reality. Passengers are greeted
by a welcome desk at the platform and inside the train your immersion will be extended by the infotainment.

HISTORY

The idea of linking Lake Geneva, Gstaad and the
lakes of Thun and Brienz dates back to 1873. At
that time, it was already a question of uniting three
major tourist regions. The railway tracks are finally
built differently: metric (1 m) between Montreux and
Zweisimmen and normal gauge (1,435 m) between
Zweisimmen and Interlaken.

With a variable gauge bogie and a spreading ramp,
the GoldenPass Express is able to move from one
track to another. This switching system from the me-
tric gauge to the normal gauge is a world first.

Thanks to the spreading ramp in Zweisimmen, the
bogie spreads, allowing the train to change from
the metric track (1 m) to the normal track (1 m 435)
and vice versa. The carriage also rises, adapting to
the different platform heights (55 cm on the normal
track, 35 cm on the metric track).

PRESTIGE

The 18 Prestige seats swivel* so that the view can
be enjoyed to the fullest. The passengers will feel
like they were right in the landscape.

A 1st cl. ticket and an seat reservation is required
to travel in Prestige.

* only performed by our onboard team, on demand

PRESTIGE
ok Yo Kk




MGOB
GOLDENPASS EXPRESS

Train composition =

Indicative information without guarantee and subject to modification.

Montreux Interlaken Ost

COMBINED COACH
Prestige and 1st class

* 9 rotating seats in Prestige ~
e 20 seats in 1st class (FIT)
e Carriage number: 10

1ST CLASS COACH

® 28 seats (Groups)
e Carriage number: 11

2ND CLASS COACH | B EE T 391
27| |z<07) 74 ‘ 6L
® 39 seats in 2nd class (FIT) S _ -

e Carriage number: 41 ‘ [,: 'E:
2ND CLASS COACH 544,

=T
SEl
St

3

® 54 seats (Groups) Em

e Carriage number: 21

COMBINED COACH IE
Prestige and 2nd class [les) ()
® 9 rotating seats in Prestige [
e 25 seats in 2nd class (FIT) ”m

e Carriage number: 20

3] | ) e )
) [T) (R ) )
Fe)) | g

(ABst)

BOOKABLE SEATS TOTAL 184 SEATS

Individuals up to 9 people Groups from 10 people

¢ 18 seats in Prestige
e 12 seats in 1st class
® 41 seats in 2nd class

e 28 seats in 1st class
® 54 seats in 2nd class

ir




MGOB
GOLDENPASS EXPRESS

Timetable

Indicative information without guarantee and subject to modification.

FROM 9™ DECEMBER 2023 TO 14™ DECEMBER 2024

Q Montreux 07:34 09:34 12:34 14:34 @ Interlaken Ost 09:08 11:08 14:08 16:08
Montbovon 08:20 10:20 13:20 15:20 + Interlaken West 09:11 11:11 1411 16:11
Montbovon 08:21 10:21 13:21 15:21 Spiez 09:32 11:32 14:32 16:32

+ Chateau-d'Oex 08:35 10:35 13:35 15:35 Spiez 09:38 11:38 14:38 16:38
Gstaad 08:54 10:54 13:54 15:54 + Wimmis 09:44 11:44 14:44 16:44
Gstaad 09:00 11:00 14:00 16:00 + Oey-Diemtigen 09:50 11:50 14:50 16:50

+ Schénried 09:07 11:07 14:07 16:07 + Erlenbach im Simmental 09:53 11:53 14:53 16:53

+ Saanenmdser 09:11 11:11 1411 16:11 + Boltigen 10:11 12:11 1511 17:11
Zweisimmen 09:29 11:29 14:29 16:29 Zweisimmen 10:20 12:20 15:20 17:20
Zweisimmen 09:39 11:39 14:39 16:39 Zweisimmen 10:30 12:30 15:30 17:30

+ Boltigen 09:48 11:48 14:48 16:48 + Saanenméoser 10:45 12:45 15:45 17:45

+ Erlenbach im Simmental 10:05 12:05 15:05 17:05 + Schénried 10:49 12:49 15:49 17:49

+ Oey-Diemtigen 10:09 12:09 15:09 17:09 Gstaad 10:59 12:59 15:59 17:59

+ Wimmis 10:15 12:15 15:15 17:15 Gstaad 11:00 13:00 16:00 18:00
Spiez 10:21 12:21 15:21 17:21 + Chateau-d'Oex 11:22 13:22 16:22 18:22
Spiez 10:23 12:23 15:23 17:23 Montbovon 11:38 13:38 16:38 18:38

+ Interlaken West 10:44 12:44 15:44 17:44 Montbovon 11:39 13:39 16:39 18:39

é Interlaken Ost 10:50 12:50 15:50 17:50 é Montreux 12:20 14:20 17:30 19:30

Line profile

Montreux Saanenmé&ser Interlaken

395m 1275m Ost
| Oey- 579m
Schénried Diemtigen
1230m 828m
1400 m (- |
Chateau-d'Oex  Gstaad Zweisimmen ‘
967m 1049 m 942m Erlenbach
1200m —| Montbovon 700m
797m Boltigen
/\ 814m ‘ Wimmis Interlaken
1000 m | 629m ——— West ——
Spiez 568m
628m |
800m O

/

1 1436 mm 1

600m /
400m {I

I——1
1000mm

(115,3km |

3h15 )"



MGOB
GOLDENPASS EXPRESS

Catering

A dining offer with local products can to be GROUPS

booked online in advance. Choose from a selec-

tion of regional platters from the Bernese Oberland, Catering is also available for groups on request.
Swiss Caviar from Frutigen (Bern) and breakfast

boxes from our local producers. Wines from Lavaux ADVANCE BOOKING (FIT)

(Vaud) or beers from Interlaken (Bern) complete the
gastronomic experience. The food and drinks are
served at the seat.

Catering packages have to be booked together with
the seat reservation. Reservations can be made up to
1 day before the departure date of the train. There

ON BOARD PURCHASE 1S No commission.

A selection of drinks and snacks is
available on board. Details of the menu are available
on www.gpx.swiss/catering.

FOOD PACKAGE

Availability of the packages is not guaranteed wit- Oona Caviar N°103 - traditionel 20g, CHF

hout prior reservation. blinis, sour cream and a glass of 8900
champagne Duval Leroy Brut ’

Payment on board by credit/debit card only.

Mountain or Veggie plate CHF
and mineral or wine/beer 27.00
Croissant, jam, butter, hot drink CHF
and orange juice 12.00

Ne

Basal

Interlaken

r
L ¥l & Rt aulich g U
Swnisimmen | ECERRE
Gaiana
Mantreux
x
&
Db x

Sarrmant


http://www.gpx.swiss/catering

MOB

GOLDENPASS EXPRESS

Conditions

RESERVATION CANCELLATION FEES

The following cancellation charges apply if reserved services are partially cancelled or too late in regard of the
conditions below. Reservations can be cancelled directly on the Reseller B2B within the relevant time period. Al

other cancellations have to be made through goldenpass@mob.ch.

GROUPS INDIVIDUALS via Reseller B2B (acess on request)

Up to 90 minutes prior to the

e 13 ks el no charge no charge
to travel date 9 departure of the train* 9
14 days prior to 100% of the 89 minutes prior to the 100% of the
travel date or no-show reservation fee departure of the train* or no-show reservation fee
* From the starting station of the train
For group trips, the final number of participants must
group Hp P P PRESTIGE

be announced by e-mail up to 15 days before the
travel date. After this deadline, 100% of the booking

fgg is due for any reduction in the number of par- Up to 60 days prior X
ticipants. to travel date ne charge
Any change of trgvel o!ate or time 14 days or less 59 - 30 days prior 50% of the
before the excursion will be charged CHF 200.00. to travel date reservation fee
29 days prior to 100% of the
travel date or no-show reservation fee
FARES

Indicative information without guarantee and subject to modificiation.

INDIVIDUALS (up to 9 people) Price per person for a one way ticket in CHF

PEE?JEE E'I — —=2_=

Seat reservation + 49.00 + 20.00 + 20.00

GROUPS (from 10 people) Price of a single ticket for GROUPS in CHF

PEEiT:fE E-I — =_2_=

+49.00 +17.00 +17.00

Seat reservation




MGOB
GOLDENPASS EXPRESS

©Tobias Ryser 9



MOB

GoldenPass Panoramic / Belle-Epoque .

Montreux <= Zweisimmen

Departing from Montreux, the train overhangs Lake Geneva all the way. Just a few bends left and it rushes down
into the valley. It travels a few kilometres through the Gruyeére district before heading for the Pays-d'Enhaut, an
enchanting corner of the country preserved in time. Now it's time to head for the world-famous Gstaad and then
Zweisimmen. It's a whole country in all its diversity, from the city to the countryside, with its lakes, peaks, forests
and traditional houses. On board the Panoramic or Belle-Epoque carriages, the journey becomes magical.

SEAT RESERVATIONS

Seats can be booked in advance on our trains: The train runs all year-round

- From Montreux

Individual travellers up to 9 persons

Every hour from 7.50 am to 5.50 pm
Reservations are optional, but recommended. GoldenPass Belle-Epoque at 9.50 am
Reservations can be made directly on mob.ch, on and 2.50 pm

our reseller B2B or at Swiss railway stations.
From Zweisimmen

Every hour from 8.02 am to 5.02 pm
Reservations are required and can be made by GoldenPass Belle-Epoque at 12.02 am
contacting our group service: goldenpass@mob.ch and 5.02 pm

Groups from 10 persons

Travel time: 2 hours

e
o~ r

Zweisimmen
ar .v#'

7;;/..-3:

g .;.7 Schénried

Rougemonit .
fg nonts’ -

lac Léman

10



MGOB
GOLDENPASS BELLE-EPOQUE

GoldenPass Belle-Epoque

It was in 1931 that the “Compagnie Internationale des Wagons-Lits” from Paris introduced the Golden Mountain
Pullman Express between Montreux and Zweisimmen, a luxury train based on the Orient Express, which would
be closed one year later due to the global economic crisis. Since 2005, GoldenPass Belle Epoque has brought
that legendary train back to life with its beautiful Belle Epoque coaches and the Chalet coach.

TRAIN COMPOSITION .* ' N
EENE
Indicative information without guarantees and subject to modification. S ﬁ ‘E =

Montreux Zweisimmen

1ST CLASS COACHES
Style «Belle-Epoque»

Belle Epoque cl/KL 1

EUERABIE)NEENGHE)NER)

(As 103 /107)

e Carriage number: 10, 11

2ND CLASS COACH
Style «Belle-Epoque»

S S et HE -

Belle Epoque cl/KL 2

Sl TR

(Bs 202)

- %] (|| (2}
0701 070\ | o [||on [}
I QIS o IR >
NN N SN S

Belle Epoque (v0|ture chalet cI/KL 2

=TI T [[Tew [ZRIIEN = [l o [lle
® ||| @ |||& & ||e & ||l ® |||
= (1IN N |||w [FHIER & (lon o (|| (23
S |IR N |[= S |5 Lol (e Bl|ES )

(Brs 201)

e Carriage number: 20

2ND CLASS COACH
Style «Chalet»

e Carriage number: 21

BOOKABLE SEATS TOTAL 166 SEATS

Individuals up to 9 people Groups from 10 people

e 36 seats in 1st class
u e 47 seats in 2nd class
(style «chalet»)

® 36 seats in st class
e 47 seats in 2nd class

11



MGOB
GOLDENPASS PANORAMIC

GoldenPass Panoramic

The first panoramic train in Europe ran between Montreux and Zweisimmen. Immerse yourself in breathtaking
scenery: This modern train gives a chance to experience a different journey, in perfect harmony with the grandiose
landscape outside. The sensation far surpasses even the most high-tech cinematic technologies.

TRAIN COMPOSITION S [
&) % | we | -
Indicative information without guarantees and subject to modification. B\— ﬁ \WC‘ ____

I | O =
=

T — — vﬂvu‘g

Montreux Zweisimmen

BOOKABLE SEATS

Individuals up to 9 people

[ X °
m ® 18 seats in st class
u ® 29 seats in 2nd class
1]

Groups from 10 people

® 33 seats in 1st class
e 46 seats in 2nd class

12



MGOB
GOLDENPASS PANORAMIC

Fares

Indicative information without guarantee and subject to modification.

INDIVIDUALS (up to 9 people) Price per person for a one way ticket in CHF
1ST CLASS 2ND CLASS
11 172 11 172
Seat reservation + 10.00 + 10.00

Seat reservation is highly reccommended in 1st and 2nd class.
Swiss Travel Pass, Half-Fare travelcards, day tickets and GA travelcards are valid; seat reservation not included.

GROUPS (from 10 people) Group price for a one way ticket per person in CHF
1ST CLASS 2ND CLASS
1”1 172 111 1/2
Seat reservation + 8.00 + 8.00

Seat reservation is mandatory in all classes and not included in the table price. Swiss Travel Pass, Half-Fare
travelcards, day tickets and GA travelcards are valid.

Children up to the age of 6 free of charge. 50% discount on the ticket for children/youth up to 25 years old. The

reservation fee are to be paid in full by all passengers. This also applies to holders of a Swiss Travel Pass, Eurail or
Interrail ticket.

Montreux Zweisimmen
395m Saanenméser 942m Lenk i.S.
Saanen 127‘5m 1068 m
Chateau-d'Oex 101
967 m 010m Schénried
1400m | 1230m
Les Avants Rougemont Gstaad
oo 970m Rossiniare 992m  1049m A’d\
Montbovon 891m
r\ 797m ‘ ﬁ
1000m
800m / O
600m /
400m b/

(88,2km ) .
__2h10 ) '

13



MOB

Rochers-de-Naye

Montreux <> Les Rochers-de-Naye

The best view of the Lake Geneva

A train departs every hour from Montreux station. In less than an hour, it climbs through the forests to the peak
of Rochers-de-Naye at 2045 metres of altitude. The journey alone is stunning. You will look out over the waters
of Lake Geneva, with a breathtaking view over the Alps. Rochers-de-Naye offers many activities for individuals or
groups, such as the “La Rambertia” alpine garden, with thousands of plants and flowers from all over the world.
Try out some regional specialties at the restaurants on the top.

GROUP PACKAGE TRAIN + MEAL i

. . The train runs all year-round*

Meal at the “Plein Roc” panoramic restaurant or the

“Alpine” restaurant. Package valid on regular trains. Departure from Montreux every hour from
8.19 am to 3.19 pm.

* Duration: approx. 4-5 hours Departure from Rochers-de-Naye from

® Minimum 10 people

9.11 am to 4.11 pm, later departure in

Reservations are required through our group summer.

department : goldenpass@mob.ch Travel time: 50 minutes

More information : www.mob.ch/mealtrain *train only runs to Haut-de-Caux on Mondays and Tuesdays in
January and February 2024

RESTAURANTS

“Plein Roc” panoramic restaurant (subject to ope-
ning) right into the rock of Rochers-de-Naye, with a
view over Lake Geneva. From 20 to 90 covers.

"Alpine”restaurant at the arrival station, view over
the Alps, 120 covers.

Personalised offers are available for groups r
on request. F

Montreux

X x
Basel  Ziirich

Luzern
Bern

@ Interlaken

i Geneve Zermatt

14


http://www.mob.ch/mealtrain

Train composition

ROCHERS-DE-NAYE

Indicative information without guarantees and subject to modification.

I
 — — ST el
Montreux Rochers-de-Naye

TRAIN UNIT (2nd class only)

96

Activities

ALPINE GARDEN (RAMBERTIA)

Botanical garden with over 1,000 species of alpine
plants from all over the world. Free admission.

Open from July to September.
PANORAMA

The postcard-perfect 360-degree panorama can be
admired from various viewpoints.

HIKING

Several paths allow you to explore the summit or to
reach it from the plain.

NARCISSES (DAFFODILS)

Admire the fields of daffodils in Haut-de-Caux during
the flowering period in May.

SKI AREA
During the winter season, you can ski down 8 km of

naturally snow-covered slopes with a breathtaking
view of the Lake Geneva region.

Offers

SANTA'S HOUSE

Every year Santa Claus takes his quarters at the
Rochers-de-Naye. An ideal combination for families.
From the end of November until Christmas.

Individuals (up to 9 people): Online booking is re-
quired at www.mob.ch/christmas.

Groups (from 10 people): Reservations are required
through our group department goldenpass@mob.ch.

SUMMER OFFER AT THE SUMMIT

Available from July to October, this FIT package com-
bines the train journey with an evening meal at the
summit.

Information and booking (individuals up to 9 persons):
mob.ch/summer.

MOB

15


http://www.mob.ch/summer

MOB

16

Pléiades

Vevey < Les Pléiades

The mountain in a gentle way

A spectacular view awaits you along the route between Vevey and Blonay up to the peak of Les Pléiades at 1348
metres of altitude. Every season is eventful here. Discover an ever-changing landscape from your train window:
Lake Geneva, the fields of Narcisses in bloom in spring and, in winter, the sparkling snowy slopes.

GROUP PACKAGE TRAIN + MEAL

The package includes the return train trip Vevey -
Blonay - Les Pléiades and a meal of your choice at
the Pléiades restaurant.

e Package valid on regular trains departing from
Vevey or Blonay.
® Minimum 10 persons

Reservations are required through our group
department : goldenpass@mob.ch.

More information : www.mob.ch/mealtrain

RESTAURANT THE “CHALET DES PLEIADES”

Restaurant with 60 covers, terrace with 100 covers.
Conference room with 50 seats. Children play area,
barrier-free access. Seasonal or traditional cuisine,
personalised offers available for groups on request.

The train runs all year-round

Departure from Vevey every hour from
8.41 am to 6.41 pm

Departure from Les Pléiades from 9.35
am to 7.35 pm

Travel time: 45 minutes

Les Pléiades

Saint-Légier
La Chiésaz

Basel Z{jr?igh
Luzern
Vevey Bern
Interlaken
lac
A
Léman Genéve Zermatt


http://goldenpass@mob.ch
http://www.mob.ch/mealtrain

Train composition

PLEIADES

EBEEE

Indicative information without guarantee and subject to modification.

@oCgomn)  joooomeo

Vevey Les Pléiades
TRAIN UNIT
2ndclass  63W 311
@E K] T EE S EET %%E@
booct 4 REmAE—=rmog | B2mad

Activities

ASTROPLEIADES

Dive into infinity and discover the world of planets.
Open from June to September.

NARCISSES (DAFFODILS)

In spring, take the opportunity to walk along the
paths and admire the daffodils in flower.

PANORAMA

Various viewpoints are easily accessible from the
arrival station.

PARAGLIDING

With a bit of bravery, jump into the air and enjoy
an unforgettable experience. To book in advance.
SKI AREA

There are seven ski runs accessible by seven lifts.

There are also marked trails for snowshoeing and
cross-country skiing in winter.

Offer

LANTERNS PATH

During the winter months, the Lantern Path offers
an unforgettable night-time escapade through
the snowy forests of the Pleiades. The evening is
concluded with a delicious fondue or a mountain
rosti.

Information and booking (individuals up to 9 per-
sons): mob.ch/lanterns.

MOB

17


http://mob.ch/lanterns

Funicular railways

From Vevey, Territet or les Avants

A different way to discover Lake Geneva Region

FUNICULAR VEVEY — MONT-PELERIN

The terraced vineyards of Lavaux have been a
UNESCO World Heritage Site since 2007. One of
the best ways to discover them is aboard the funi-
cular railway. Departing from Vevey Funi, it heads
straight for Chardonne. After a 1,500 m journey, it
arrives at Mont-Pélerin.

From here, it's a short walk to the Plein ciel ra-
dio tower. The reward for this 45-minute walk is a
360-degree panoramic view. On the way back down,
stop off in Chardonne to enjoy a glass of Chasselas.

FUNICULAR LES AVANTS — SONLOUP

The Les Avants-Sonloup funicular, built in 1910, runs
relentlessly over the 500 meters separating the two
stations, the starting point for a variety of hikes. The
highlight of the year is in May, when the meadows
are carpeted with daffodils. A marvellous sight! In
winter, enjoy a breath of fresh air on the toboggan
run.

FUNICULAR TERRITET — GLION

Between Territet and Glion runs one of Switzerland’s
oldest funicular railways, with incomparable charm.
What's even more amazing is that it takes you back
one hundred years to the Belle Epoque. After a short
600 m ride to Glion, a breathtaking view of Lake
Geneva awaits you.




Activities

PLEIN CIEL PANORAMIC LIFT

Admire sweeping views of the Riviera and surroun-
ding area from the panoramic platform at the top
of Plein Ciel tower at the summit of Mont Peélerin.

The Plein Ciel lift whisks visitors up 65 metres above
the ground to the top of the telecom tower (altitude:
1080 metres), where they can enjoy superb 360°
panoramic views. Open from Easter to November,
the viewing platform reveals sweeping views encom-
passing Lake Geneva, the Alps, and the vineyards.
It's a real change of scenery not far from town for
those prepared to make a little effort! The tower is
a 30-minute walk from the car park and a one-and-
a-half-hour walk from Vevey-Mont-Pélerin funicular
station.

Vevey
(Funi) %

FUNICULAR RAILWAYS

SLEDGING IN LES AVANTS

During the winter season, the road leading to Les
Avants is transformed into a sledge run. The track is
2.5 km long and promise memorable descents. The
funicular, takes you to the top of the run.

Mont Pélerin
® \evey Sonloup

Les Avants

Montreux @ Glion

lac Léman ‘
Territet

X
Basel  Zirich

Luzern

Bern
@ Interlaken
A
Genéve Zermatt

MOB

19



MOB

Chocolate Train

Montreux <> Gruyere-Broc

Chocolate experience by train and bus

The Chocolate Train allows to discover both the landscape and typical Swiss products. You will first travel onboard
the Belle Epoque train carriages from the banks of Lake Geneva in Montreux, through sunny vineyards and moun-
tain pastures. Your journey will then continue with a comfortable bus to Gruyéres and the famous Cailler chocolate
factory in Broc.. From the banks of Lake Geneva in Montreux, you will cross sunny vineyards, mountain pastures and
the famous chocolate factory in Broc to arrive at the picturesque medieval village Gruyéres. Upon completion of
this gourmet tourist experience, you will know all there is to know about traditional and tasty Swiss milk chocolate
and the famous Gruyéres cheese.

CATERING OPERATION PERIOD

Coffee and chocolate bread will be served upon From 2nd May to 29th September 2024
departure from Montreux. Lunch in the village of
Gruyeéres (not included). Chocolate tasting at the

Cailler/Nestlé factory. OPERATION DAYS
e May / June : Tuesday, Thursday, Friday and
Sunday
SERVICES INCLUDED e July / August : Tuesday, Thursday, Friday, Sat-

urday and Sunday

* Belle Epoque train Montreux — Montbovon * September : Tuesday, Thursday and Sunday

e Coffee and chocolate bread served between
Montreux and Montbovon

e Entrance to “La Maison du Gruyére” and en-
trance to “La Maison Cailler” with chocolate
tasting

e Guiding

e Coach transportation from Montbovon
between sites and travel back to Montreux.

*Offer and operation period/days subject to modification

20



MGOB
CHOCOLATE TRAIN

Train composition =

Indicative information without guarantees and subject to modification.

_____

Montreux Montbovon
1ST CLASS COACH =) [BHE [oE) [Be) B [BE) B m 361k
e Carriage number: 10 =) UERIIR)UEE)UEE)UEfE) UEiE) U ™=

Belle Epoque cl/KL 1
2)NEIRNEIER)NEIIE)NEE)NEIR)NE

(AS 103/ 107)

2ND CLASS COACH S1IENCH IR IR N IEN NI
et s Hedse thaethe

e ]IT]
=)
Belle Epoque cl/KL 2

ST T e T

e Carriage number: 20

(BS 202)
Fares
1CL. 2CL. NOTE
Adults CHF 99.00 CHF 89.00  Price without discount.
Half price CHF 79.00 CHF 69.00  Adult holder of a 1/2 fare card or Swiss Half fair card.
Children CHF 79.00 CHF 69.00  Children 6 - 15.99 years without Junior Card or Swiss Family Card.
Groups CHF 79.00 CHF 69.00  Groups of 10 people or more, no free admission.
GA, Swiss Travel Pass CHF 59.00 CHF 59.00 R(:.\d.uced prices lfor : GA, Swiss Travel Pass, Swiss Travel Pass flex,
Régional Pass Léman-Alpes.
Junior Card CHF 49.00 CHF 49.00  Children 0 - 5.99 years, Junior Card, Swiss Family Card.

*Prices subject to modification

Bookings

Individual travellers up to 9 persons

Reservations are mandatory and can be done
only on the webshop_mob.ch/chocolatetrain
for direct FIT clients and on the Reseller B2B for

A
. Basel -
agencies. ey

L
Requests for access on demand: - Bern o

. .
marketing@mob.ch
lac @ Interlaken

Groups from 10 persons Léeman - Montreux
Reservations are required and can be made by Genéve A

contacting our group service:
goldenpass@mob.ch

21


http://www.mob.ch/chocolatetrain

MOB

Cheese Train

Montreux/Zweisimmen <> Chateau-d'Oex

Cheese experience by train

Created by MOB, the Cheese Train allows passengers to discover the Swiss traditions. The travel can me made on
"Belle Epoque" or Panoramic carriages. In Chateau-d'Oex awaits you a programme full of discoveries.

This offer is only available for FIT.

SERVICES INCLUDED

Train journey with the GoldenPass-MOB from
Montreux or Zweisimmen to Chéateau-d'Oex
and back. Also valid for the transit between
Montreux and Zweisimmen single journey with
stopover in Chateau-d’'Oex.

Seat reservation only for the outward journey
to Chateau-d'Oex

The cheese-making demonstration at the res-
taurant Le Chalet

Fondue (drinks and desserts not included) for
adults and children aged 6-16. Children up to
6 years can choose between a plate of pasta or
a fondue on site.

Visit of the GoldenPass-Mob minature trains
model railways at the restaurant Le Chalet.

e Visit of the Musée du Pays-d’Enhaut where you
can discover the treasures of local handcrafts and
the art of decoupage.

OPERATION PERIOD
From 3rd February to 30th October 2024

OPERATION DAYS
e Every Wednesday, Saturday and Sunday

22



MOB

Timetable

OUTWARD JOURNEY

Q Montreux 08:50 09:50 10:50 Q Zweisimmen 09:02 10:02 11:02
® Chateau-d'Oex 09:55 10:55 11:55 @& Chateau-d'Oex 09:59 10:59 11:59

RETURN JOURNEY*

@ Chéteau-d’Oex 13:03 14:03 15:03 @ Chéteau-d’Oex 13:00 14:00 15:00
é Montreux 14:11 15:11 16:11 é Zweisimmen 13:57 14:57 15:57

* Suggested time. Seat reservation for the return journey is not included in the fare.
We recommend to book your seat on mob.ch.

Fares
1CL. 2 CL. NOTE
Adults CHF 99.00 CHF 79.00  Price without discount.
Half-fare travelcard CHF 75.00 CHF 65.00  Adult holder of a 1/2 fare card or Swiss Half fair card.
GA, STP, Day Pass CHF 49.00 CHF 49.00 Re’.\d.uced prices ’for : GA, Swiss Travel Pass, Swiss Travel Pass flex,
Régional Pass Léman-Alpes.
Children from 6 years CHF 65.00 CHF 55.00  Children 6 - 15.99 years without Junior Card or Swiss Family Card.
Children up to 6 years CHF 29.00 CHF 29.00  Children 0 - 5.99 years,
Junior Card CHF 39.00 CHF 39.00  Junior Card, Swiss Family Card.

Bookings

Individual travellers up to 9 persons

Reservations are mandatory and can be done Zweisimmen
only on the Webshop mob.ch/cheesetrain for bl
direct FIT clients and on the Reseller B2B for Chateau-d..Oex Basel 5,7,
agencies.

/ag . Luzern
Reques.ts for access on demand: Léman” Montreux
marketing@mob.ch @ it

. X
L Geneve Zermatt

23


http://www.mob.ch/cheesetrain

MOB

% Swiss Travel System

Swiss Travel Pass

Switzerland, by train, bus and boat

Switzerland possesses not only the densest public transport network in the world but also one of the most po-
pular ones. Some 29,000 kilometres of rail, road and waterway cover the country like a finely woven network.
Comfortable and punctual connections promise a hassle-free onward journey — from any airport or border station
or from neighbouring countries.

SWISS TRAVEL PASS

The Swiss Travel Pass is the key to travelling freely
on public transport throughout Switzerland. With
one ticket, visitors can travel 3, 4, 6, 8 or 15 days
throughout the country by train, bus and boat.

The ticket is valid on all popular scenic routes, inclu-
ding the GoldenPass. In addition, Swiss Travel Pass
holders are entitled to free admission to more than
500 museums in the country.

Validity: 3, 4, 6, 8 or 15 consecutive days.

SWISS HALF FARE CARD - all of Switzerland at
half the price

Up to 50% discount on journeys by train, bus, boat
and mountain railways as well as public transporta-
tion in 90 towns and cities.

Validity: 1 month.

All Swiss Travel System tickets are also available as
e-tickets.

Information : swisstravelsystem.com

24


http://www.swisstravelsystem.com

MGOB
SWISS TRAVEL SYSTEM

Grand Train Tour of Switzerland

Discover all the sights Switzerland has to offer from the comfort of your seat on the train. The Grand Tour of
Switzerland by train combines the most beautiful scenic routes into a single 1,280-kilometre route. There is no
fixed direction or time limit. You can get on and off wherever you like. The GoldenPass Line is a must on this tour.

More information: www.grandtraintour.com

T
GiclmemPysn Cigyeas e

i e o
Ll VR Lol ]
figcre Lagmyrm
Wi A Ea N

1]
Tehand Panme=—a Lumess
Fooagan Laoiean

i

i Dlaiiaie™ = o Mo T s’ = - k s ¥
i ] ¥ #h . _ - SLTe]

BT B b

WELCOME ABOARD!

Using the Luzern-Interlaken Express is the most
beautiful way to travel between Interlaken and
Lucerne. And all this since 1888.

Five crystal clear lakes, Switzerland’s snow-capped
mountains and magnificent waterfalls and much
more. This is Easter section of the GoldenPass Line.

TRAIN OPERATING HOURS

365 days a year, in all four seasons, 14 connections
per day in each direction, hourly between 7.00 and
20.00.

Travel time : 1 hour 52 minutes

GROUPS RESERVATIONS / BOOKING
(10 PEOPLE OR MORE)

Reservation by e-mail: lix@zentralbahn.ch
+41 58 668 86 86

More information about payment method or general
conditions : zentralbahn.ch/en/b2b

25


http://www.grandtraintour.com
http://lix@zentralbahn.ch 
http://www.zentralbahn.ch/en/b2b

MOB

HLGR

Highlights Lake Geneva Region

The 6 must-see attractions

CGN BOATS

Discover the attractions around Lake Geneva on a cruise
aboard the world’s most prestigious Belle Epoque fleet.

CHILLON CASTLE

Visit the medieval jewel on the shores of Lake Geneva
which is also the most visited historic monument in

Switzerland.

THE OLYMPIC MUSEUM

Retrace the history of the legendary Olympic Games
through a captivating and entertaining exhibition.

www.olympics.com/museum

26


http://www.chillon.ch
http://www.olympics.com/museum

MOB

MAISON CAILLER

Immerse yourself in the world of chocolate and discover

all its secrets.

GLACIER 3000

Enjoy the pleasures of snow and nature in all seasons,
with an adventure full of emotions.

www.glacier3000.ch

THE GOLDENPASS EXPRESS

Montreux, Gstaad, Zweisimmen, Interlaken,... A whole
country passes by in all its splendour and diversity. Come
aboard an exceptional train that combines technology,

comfort and gastronomy. m

© Tobias Ryser

27


http://www.cailler.ch 
http://www.gpx.swiss 

MOB

28

Purchases & Reservations

BOOKINGS FOR INDIVIDUAL TRAVELLERS (FIT)
(1 - 9 PEOPLE)

To be booked from three months and up to 90 mi-
nutes before the departure of the train from the
original station.

® On the website at mob.ch
e At all Swiss railway stations
e |n travel agencies selling train tickets

MOB-GOLDENPASS B2B FIT RESELLER SHOP

Resellers of individual seats (up to 9 people) can
now book by logging in directly to the B2B shop.
Reservation can be made more than 3 months in
advance. This enables a precise seat to be booked
and also includes the possibility to book a catering
offer. Payments are made with credit card.

If you are interested and would like more infor-
mation, please contact the person responsible
for the relevant market or send an email to
reseller@mob.ch.

jI:EIT B T T T

-t = =l

GoldenPass Belle-Epoque

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The contract between the tour operator and MOB
comes into force with the unconditional acceptance
of the reservation by MOB (together with these ge-
neral conditions and terms of travel). The full terms
and conditions are available at mob.ch.

BOOKINGS FOR GROUPS (10 OR MORE PEOPLE)

Reservations are compulsory on all our trains for
groups of 10 people or more. Groups are seated
together in the same carriage whenever possible.
Final confirmation details (number of train, carriage
and seat) will be given prior departure.

CONTACT FOR GROUP RESERVATION
MOB - GoldenPass | Group Sales Department

Email: goldenpass@mob.ch

e —————

I_E L




MGOB

Conditions

RESERVATION CANCELLATION FEES

The following cancellation charges apply if reserved services are partially cancelled or too late in regard of the conditions below..
Reservations can be cancelled directly on the Reseller B2B within the relevant time period. All other cancellations
have to be made through goldenpass@mob.ch.

GROUPS INDIVIDUALS via Reseller B2B
(access on request)

Upto15d i
P widabad no charge Up to 90 minutes prior to the

to travel date

" departure of the train* no charge
14 days prior to 100% of the . )
travel date or no-show reservation fee 89 minutes prior to the 100% of the

departure of the train* or no-show reservation fee

. . . * From the starting station of the train
For group trips, the final number of participants must

be announced by e-mail up to 15 days before the

travel date. After this deadline, 100% of the booking PRESTIGE via Reseller B2B (access on request)
fee is due for any reduction in the number of par-
ticipants. .
Up to 60 days prior h
Any change of travel date or time 14 days or less to travel date no charge
before the excursion will be charged CHF 200.00.
59 - 30 days prior 50% of the
to travel date reservation fee
29 days prior to 100% of the
travel date or no-show reservation fee

GoldenPass Panoramic

29



MOB

30

Groups Fares

Indicative information without guarantee and subject to modification.

SEAT RESERVATION FEE

Price per seat reservation for GROUPS in CHF

GoldenPass Express (GPX) 1st and 2nd class

GoldenPass Express (GPX) Prestige

GoldenPass Panoramic and Belle-Epoque

17.00

49.00

8.00

GOLDENPASS

Group price for a one way ticket per person in CHF

Montreux

15.00
19.60
23.80
35.80
39.20
39.20

18.40

5.60
11.20
17.60
28.00
33.00
33.00

25.40
9.40

Chéateau d'Ex

6.60
13.60
25.20
29.40
29.40

33.60
19.20
11.20

1% class
40.60
30.00
23.20
14.20

7.40 Interlaken West

20.40
25.20
26.00

2" class

20.40
20.40

61.00 67.20
47.60 56.00
43.40 50.40
35.00 43.40
25.40 35.00

7.40 2.80

67.20
56.00
50.40
44.20
35.00
12.60
4.80

Interlaken Ost

Seat reservations are mandatory in all classes and not included in the table price. Swiss Travel Pass, Half-Fare
travelcards, day tickets and GA travelcards are valid.

Children up to the age of six free of charge (not including GPX Prestige Class: children between the age of 0-6
also require a seat reservation in Prestige Class). 50% discount on the ticket for children/youth up to 25 years old.
The reservation fee are to be paid in full by all passengers. This also applies to holders of a Swiss Travel Pass, Eurail

or Interrail ticket.

MONTREUX - LES ROCHERS-DE-NAYE

Group price for a return ticket per person in CHF

Adult

Child / Half Fare-Card

Swiss Travel Pass

MONTREUX - HAUT-DE-CAUX

2nd Class

6.80
3.40
0.00

'Special fare in winter. Group announcement at goldenpass@mob.ch

MONTREUX - LES ROCHERS-DE-NAYE

2nd Class

51.00

25.60

19.40

VEVEY - LES PLEIADES

Group price for a return ticket per person in CHF

Adult

Child / Half Fare-Card

Swiss Travel Pass

BLONAY - LES PLEIADES

2nd Class
20.80
10.40

0.00

1st Class
35.40
17.80

0.00

VEVEY - LES PLEIADES

2nd Class
27.20
13.60

0.00

1st Class
46.20
23.20

0.00



MOB

FIT Fares

Indicative information without guarantee and subject to modification.

SEAT RESERVATION FEE Price per seat reservation for INDIVIDUALS in CHF

GoldenPass Express (GPX) 1st and 2nd class 20.00

GoldenPass Express (GPX) Prestige 49.00

GoldenPass Panoramic and Belle-Epoque 10.00

GOLDENPASS Price per person for a one way ticket in CHF
1% class

26.20 36.20 48.00 58.00 87.00 96.00 96.00
15.40 13.40 27.20 42.60 68.00 80.00 80.00
21.20 7.80 16.00 33.00 62.00 72.00 72.00
28.00 16.00 9.40 20.20 50.00 62.00 63.00
34.00 25.00 19.40 11.80 36.20 50.00 50.00
51.00 40.00 36.00 29.00 21.20 17.80 17.80
56.00 47.00 42.00 36.00 29.00 10.40 6.80
59.00 47.00 42.00 37.00 29.00 10.40 4.00

2" class

Seat reservations are mandatory in the Prestige (in addition to 1st cl. ticket) and highly recommended in 1st
and 2nd class. Swiss Travel Pass, Half-Fare travelcards, day tickets and GA travelcards are valid.

MONTREUX - LES ROCHERS-DE-NAYE Price per person for a return ticket in CHF
MONTREUX - HAUT-DE-CAUX MONTREUX - LES ROCHERS-DE-NAYE
2nd Class 2nd Class
Adult 9.20 72.80"
Child / Half Fare-Card 4.60 36.40
Swiss Travel Pass 0.00 27.60

Special fare in winter. To buy only at the ticket office MOB in Montreux.

VEVEY - LES PLEIADES Price per person for a return ticket in CHF
BLONAY - LES PLEIADES VEVEY - LES PLEIADES
2nd Class 1st Class 2nd Class 1t Class
Adult 29.60 50.40 38.80 66.00
Child / Half Fare-Card 14.80 25.20 19.40 33.00
Swiss Travel Pass 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

31



xBasel X

Zurich
Luzern
Bern

L. Zweisimmen

Les Pléiades Interlaken
Vevey Andermatt
f Gstaad
Montreux Rochers-de-Naye
Geneve
Zermatt Lugano

MV R

TRANSPORTS
MONTREUX-VEVEY-RIVIERA

MOB

COMPAGNIE DU CHEMIN DE FER
MONTREUX OBERLAND BERNOIS

mob.ch &

St. Gallen

Chur
Davos

St. Moritz

goldenpass ek



	GoldenPass Express
	GoldenPass Belle-Epoque
	GoldenPass Panoramic
	Rochers-de-Naye
	Pléiades
	Funicular railways
	Chocolate Train
	Cheese Train
	Swiss Travel System
	HLGR

	Purchases & Reservations
	Fares

